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32BJ UNITED ADF 
25 W. 18th Street 
5th fl 
New York, NY 10011

1. 
2.PAC 
3.New York, NY

12/16/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Abbott Laboratories Employee Political Action 
Committee 
100 Abbott Park Road 
Abbott Park, VA 60064

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Abbott Park, Illinois

10/21/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Accel Entertainment Gaming LLC 
P.O. Box 1218 
Bolingrock, IL 60440

1. 
2.x 
3.Bolingrock, IL

11/20/2024 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

AES Clean Energy 
2180 S 1300 E 
Suite 600 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Salt Lake City, UT

10/01/2024 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

AHOLD DELHAIZE USA, INC 
P.O. Box 1330 
Salisbury, NC 28145-1330

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Salisbury, NC

12/26/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Airbnb 
888 Brannan Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103

1. 
2.rental 
3.San Francisco, CA

12/19/2024 $468.71 $468.71

Albers &amp; Company 
1101 Wilson Blvd 
6th Fl 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Pac 
3.Arlington, VA

12/19/2024 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Alger, Timothy &amp; Maritsa  
8 Oakland Dr 
Newport News, VA 23601

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

10/19/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Altria client Service, LLC 
P.O. Box 85088 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/24/2024 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Altria client Service, LLC 
P.O. Box 85088 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/25/2024 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

Altria client Service, LLC 
P.O. Box 85088 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/23/2024 $5,000.00 $25,000.00

Amazon.com Services INC. 
P.O. Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Seattle, Washington

08/21/2024 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
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American HealthCare, LLC 
3131 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Resource Center Account 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/31/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

American Traffic Solutions, Inc. 
1150 North Alma School Rd 
Mesa, AZ 85201

1. 
2.x 
3.Mesa, AZ

10/21/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

anheuser busch 
6465 E johns Xing 
duluth, GA 30097

1. 
2.beverage distibutor 
3.Marietta, ga

07/15/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

ARDA ROC-PAC 
1201 15th Street N.W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington

10/02/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

AT&amp;T 
1010 Pine Street 
St. Louis, MO 63101

1. 
2.PAC 
3.St. Louis, MO

09/06/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Baker, Katie  
PO Box 6661 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

1.Muckraker Strategies 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/23/2024 $500.00 $1,200.00

Baker, Katie  
PO Box 6661 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

1.Muckraker Strategies 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/08/2024 $500.00 $1,700.00

Baker, Katie  
P.O. Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

1.x 
2.fundraising 
3.Boston, MA

12/26/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Baltimore Washington Construction 
11951 Freedom Dr. 
Ste. 310 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Construction Co. 
3.Reston, VA

09/17/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Boyd-Pamunkey Casino 
112 Granby Street 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk, VA

12/23/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Callicutt, Erica  
7304 Abraham Court 
Newport News, VA 23605

1.VA House of Delegates 
2.Legislative Assistant 
3.Newport News, VA

10/20/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Care Advantage Inc. 
10041 Midlothian tpke 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235

1. 
2.Health 
3.North Chesterfield, VA

10/14/2024 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

2 of 34



Locke for State Senate (CC-12-01111) Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Care First Management Company, LLC 
10455 Mill Run Circle 
Owings Mills, MD 21117

1. 
2.healthcare 
3.Ownings Mills, MD

12/13/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Cedar Mountain Stone Corp 
2105 S. Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.x 
3.Pine City, NY

10/24/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Chemung Contracting Corp 
2105 S. Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.x 
3.Pine City, NY

10/24/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation 
500 Energy Lane 
Suite 400 
Dover, DE 19901

1. 
2.x 
3.Dover, DE

09/19/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Chiropractic Political Action Committe of 
Virginia 
4461 Cox Rd 
Suite 110 

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/29/2024 $500.00 $500.00

CloudHQ LLC 
1212 New York Ave, NW 
Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.x 
3.Washington, DC

07/25/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Comcast Corporation 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Philadelphia, PA

07/02/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Comcast Corporation 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Philadelphia, PA

09/12/2024 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Commissioner of Revenue 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport news, VA 23607

1. 
2.PAC 
3.newport news va

10/04/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Commissioner of Revenue 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport news, VA 23607

1. 
2.PAC 
3.newport news va

11/27/2024 $500.00 $1,000.00

Community Association Institute (CAI) 
6402 Arlington Blvd 
Suite 500 
Falls Chruch, VA 22042-2343

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Falls Church, VA

10/16/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Cooper, Sanu Dieng 
918 Handon Drive 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.VSDVAA 
2.Director 
3.Newport News, VA

10/20/2024 $125.00 $125.00
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Copart 
4610 WestAmerica Drive 
Fairfield, CA 94534

1. 
2.online vehicle auction 
3.Fairfield, CA

08/19/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Cozen OConnor 
1650 Market St 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Attorney 
3.Philadelphia, PA

12/13/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

CP&amp;O Virginia PAC 
112 Granby Street 
Suite 400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/03/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

CVS Health 
1 CVS Drive 
MC287 
Woonsocket, RI 02895

1. 
2.Drugstore 
3.Woonsocket, RI

08/20/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Deloitte Political Action Committee 
P.O. Box 365 
Washington, DC 20044

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

07/15/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.healthcare 
3.Roanoke, VA

12/17/2024 $750.00 $750.00

DICKENSON, Novelle  
324 washington st 
hampton, VA 23669

1.Hampton university 
2.professor 
3.hampton va

10/19/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Dominion Energy Inc PAC 
600 E. Canal St 
8th 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/04/2024 $100,000.00 $135,000.00

Dominion Energy Inc PAC 
600 E. Canal St 
8th 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

11/20/2024 $50,000.00 $185,000.00

Dominion Energy Inc PAC 
600 E. Canal St 
8th 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

12/19/2024 $50,000.00 $235,000.00

DoorDash, Inc 
303 2nd Street 
STE. 800 South Tower 
San Fransisco, CA 94105

1. 
2.x 
3.San Fransisco, CA

10/18/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Dyke, James  
1750 Tysons Blvd 
1800 
McLean, VA 22102

1.McGuireWoods Consulting, LLC 
2.Lobbyist 
3.McLean, VA

09/29/2024 $250.00 $250.00
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Employees of Raytheon Technologies Corp. 
PAC 
1000 Wilson Blvd 
2300 

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Arlington VA

09/30/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Engineering Companies of Virginia PAC 
8600 Maryland DR 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Entertainment Software Association 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
#300W 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Information Technology - Software 
3.Washington, DC

08/06/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Eye Pac 
1205 E. Main Street 
suite 1E 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/22/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Fantasy Sports Operator Coalition 
1501 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.x 
3.Arlington, VA

08/12/2024 $3,000.00 $5,500.00

Ferebee, Melvin  
15 Ruth Cir 
Hampton, VA 23666

1.X 
2.X 
3.X

07/11/2024 $250.00 $250.00

friends of Marcia Price 
P.O. Box 387 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.dental 
3.newport news va

10/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

General Motors Company PAC 
25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Ste 400 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.automotive 
3.Washington, DC

08/20/2024 $750.00 $750.00

Genworth Financial 
P.O. Box 10185 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.GNA Corportation 
3.Lynchburg, VA

12/23/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Gray, James  
20 Fields Drive 
Hampton, VA 23664

1.City of Hampton 
2.Council Member 
3.Hampton, VA

10/19/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Hall, Gerard &amp; Martha  
1108 Masters Row 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

10/19/2024 $125.00 $125.00

HBAV Build-PAC 
1051 East Cary Street 
1400 
richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.pac 
3.Richmond

12/19/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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HCA For Good Government 
901 E Cary Street 
STE 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/05/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HCA For Good Government 
901 E Cary Street 
STE 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/05/2024 $4,000.00 $5,000.00

Highland Electric Transportation Inc 
P.O. Box 516 
Hamilton, MA 01982

1. 
2.transportation 
3.Hamilton, MA

12/13/2024 $750.00 $1,250.00

Hudson, Cynthia  
10803 St. Snton Cir. 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Eppes-Hudson Law PLLC 
2.Lawyer 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Humana Inc. 
P.O. Box 14586 
Lexington, KY 40512-4586

1. 
2.healthcare 
3.Lexington, KY

12/17/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News

07/17/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

hunton andrews kurth 
951 East Byrd Street 
Riverfront plaza east tower 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.llc 
3.richmond

07/03/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

hunton andrews kurth 
951 East Byrd Street 
Riverfront plaza east tower 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.llc 
3.richmond

12/23/2024 $1,000.00 $4,817.66

Ivey, Joni  
918 Christopher Placement Place 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.X 
2.X 
3.X

07/13/2024 $200.00 $200.00

J &amp; J Ventures Gaming, LLC. 
P.O.Box 1709 
Effingham, IL 62401

1. 
2.Gaming & Amusement 
3.Effingham, IL

11/08/2024 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Jones, Jerrauld C.C. 
506 Colonial Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

10/19/2024 $250.00 $250.00

jones, Phillip  
206 Eugene ONeil Street South 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.x 
2.not employed 
3.x

07/13/2024 $150.00 $150.00
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Junius, Williams  
21 Shamrock drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.X 
2.Retired 
3.X

07/13/2024 $500.00 $500.00

kanoyton, gaylene c 
10 Buckroe Ave. 
Hampton, VA 23664

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

10/20/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Kenneth, Ashley  
4632 Selwood Rd 
Richmond, VA 23234

1.The Commonwealth Institute 
2.President 
3.Richmond, VA

10/20/2024 $125.00 $125.00

M. Price Distributing Co. 
One Budweiser Street 
Hampton, VA 23661

1. 
2.Beer distributor 
3.Hampton

09/20/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Maxim Healthcare Services 
7227 Lee Deforest Drive 
Columbia, MD 21046

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Columbia, MD

08/01/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2984 Emerywood Pkwy 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/05/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Merck Sharp &amp; Dohme LLC 
126 E Lincoln Ave 
PO Box 2000 
Rahway, NJ 07065

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical Company 
3.Rahway, NJ

07/22/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Metro Virginia 
1025 Connecticut Avenue NW 
Ste 1005 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

10/17/2024 $500.00 $500.00

MGM Resorts International 
P.O. Box 77123 
Las Vegas, NV 89177

1. 
2.hospitality and entertainment company 
3.Las Vegas, NV

10/28/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Morgan, Carolyn B. 
144 Holly Hills Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Hampton University 
2.Professor 
3.Hampton

10/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

National Caucus of Environmental Legislators 
1100 H Street NW 
Site 600 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.x 
3.Washington, DC

08/30/2024 $508.08 $508.08

National Conference of State of Legislators 
7700 East First Place 
Denver, CO 80230

1. 
2.bipartisan non-governmental organization 
3.Denver, CO

09/19/2024 $983.68 $983.68
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Nguyen, Tram  
2603 Brook Rd 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.New VA Majority 
2.Co Executive Director 
3.Alexandria,  VA

10/20/2024 $500.00 $1,000.00

novartis 
One Health Plaza 
East Hanover, NJ 07936

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical 
3.East Hanover, New Jersey

12/13/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

NOVEC 
P.O. Box 2710 
Manassas, VA 20108

1. 
2.Electric 
3.Manassas, VA

10/04/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 West Main Street 
100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville, VA

12/23/2024 $500.00 $1,000.00

Omega Protien 
2105 City West Blvd 
suite 500 
Houston, TX 77042-2838

1. 
2.Food and Supplement Industry 
3.Houston, TX

12/19/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Premium Distributors of VA, LLC 
15001 Northridge Dr 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Chantilly VA

10/08/2024 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Principle Advantage Govt. Relations 
One Columbus Center 
Suite 600-612 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.x 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

12/13/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Quest Diagnostics Incorporated PAC 
500 Plaza Drive 
Secaucus, NJ 07094

1. 
2.X 
3.Seacaucus, NJ

08/16/2024 $250.00 $250.00

RAI Services Company 
P.O. Box 464 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Winston Salem NC

12/13/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Realtors Polical Action Committe of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.glen alllen, va

09/11/2024 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Reason, Angela F 
2500 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.Newport News Circuit Court Clerk 
2.Clerk of Court 
3.Newport News, VA

10/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Reed Smith LLP 
901 E. Bryd Street 
Suite 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond

08/08/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

8 of 34



Locke for State Senate (CC-12-01111) Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Riddle, Shane  
1001 E Byrd Street 
Unit 6154 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.VEA Funds for Children and Public Education 
2.Government Relations 
3.Henrico, VA

10/23/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Rivers Portsmouth Gaming LLC. 
3630 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Portsmouth, VA

10/07/2024 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Riverside Healthcare Association 
608 Denbigh Blvd 
Suite 703 
Newport News, VA 23608

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Newport News, VA

08/01/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Saslaw for State Senate 
5304 Woodland Estates Way 
Springfield, VA 22151

1. 
2.x 
3.Springfield, VA

09/06/2024 $2,500.00 $4,000.00

Sentara Health Administration, Inc., 
1300 Sentara Park 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1. 
2.Health 
3.Richmond, VA

10/30/2024 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

service corporation international 
P.O. Box 130548 
houston, TX 77219

1. 
2.pac 
3.houston

08/21/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sideprize, LLC dba Prizepicks 
1230 Peachtree St. NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309

1. 
2.sports betting 
3.Atloanta, GA

12/13/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

SMG 
1610 Colliseum Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

1. 
2.x 
3.Hampton, VA

10/18/2024 $441.60 $441.60

Strata Solar, LLC 
800 Taylor St 
200 
Durham, NC 27701

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Durham, NC

09/24/2024 $500.00 $1,500.00

Taylor, Shannon L 
7401Normandy Drive 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Henrico County 
2.Lawyer 
3.Henrico, VA

09/22/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Tenaska Virginia Partners, LP 
14302 FNB Parkway 
Omaha, NE 68154

1. 
2.energy 
3.Omaha, NE

12/19/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Textron Political Action Committtee 
40 Westminister St 
Providence, RI 02903

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Providence, RI

09/23/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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The American Electric Power Company 
801 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Ste 735 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.committee for responsible govt. 
3.Washington, DC

12/26/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The Cigna Group Employee PAC 
1601 Chestnut Street 
TL16B 
Philadelphia, PA 19192

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Philadelphia, PA

10/02/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

The Medical Society of Virginia 
2924 Emerywood Pkwy 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

11/06/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

1. 
2.bank 
3.Newport News, VA

12/19/2024 $500.00 $500.00

transurban usa inc  - cr 
7900 Westpark Drive 
Suite T500 
Tysons, VA 22102

1. 
2.x 
3.Tysons, VA

09/18/2024 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Truist Virginia PAC 
1001 Semmes Avenue 
5th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23224

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/07/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

United Airlines 
233 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606

1. 
2.x 
3.Chicago, IL

12/30/2024 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

unitedhealth group inc 
P.O.Box 1459 
Minneapolis, MN 55440-1459

1. 
2.pac 
3.Minneapolis, MN

12/13/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

va apt. mgt. assoc 
2812 Emerywood Pky 
Suite 231 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.pac 
3.richmond, va

10/07/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

va beverage association 
PO Box 170 
richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.pac 
3.richmond va

08/05/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

VA Digital Infrastructure PAC 
525K E Market Street 
PMB 253 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1. 
2.Data Center 
3.Leesburg, VA

12/30/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

VA Society of Anesthesiokogists PAC 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

10 of 34



Locke for State Senate (CC-12-01111) Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

VADPAC 
3460 MAYLAND COURT #110 
RICHMOND, VA 23233

1. 
2.EXEMPT FUNCTIONS ACCOUNT - S 
3.RICHMOND VA

08/15/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Vantage Data Centers Management Co, LLC 
2820 Northwestern Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95051

1. 
2.Data Center 
3.Santa Clara, CA

12/19/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Verizon 
1300 I Street NW 
Suite 500 East 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Washington, DC

08/09/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E Main St 
Ste 910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

10/24/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies VAMIC 
4001 Fitzhugh Ave 
P.O. Box 6927 

1. 
2.insurance 
3.Richmond, Va

12/26/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W. Grace Street 
Po Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Automobile Dealer 
3.Richmond

10/01/2024 $4,000.00 $6,000.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W. Grace Street 
Po Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Automobile Dealer 
3.Richmond

12/17/2024 $1,000.00 $7,000.00

Virginia Bankers Association State PAC 
4490 Cox Rd. 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/04/2024 $2,500.00 $3,029.99

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/15/2024 $5,000.00 $5,546.71

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association 
1021 East Cary Street 
STE 704 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/26/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Cable Political Action Committee 
1111 East Main Street 
Suite 802 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/08/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Credit Union 
P.O. Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Lynchburg

10/30/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Virginia Credit Union 
P.O. Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Lynchburg

11/27/2024 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Credit Union 
P.O. Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Lynchburg

12/13/2024 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia CRNA-PAC 
800 East Canal Street 
11th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/18/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2212 west Laburnum Avenue 
Suite 206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.HealthCare 
3.Richmond

12/26/2024 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
P.O. Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.HOSPAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/11/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Lifepoint Hospitals PAC 
6801 GOV GC Perry hwy 
Richlands, VA 24641

1. 
2.Health 
3.Richlands, VA

10/09/2024 $500.00 $500.00

VIRGINIA MANUFACTURED &amp; 
MODULAR HOUSING ASSOCIATION PAC 
8413 PATTERSON AVE 
RICHMOND, VA 23229

1. 
2.PAC 
3.RICHMOND

10/21/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

virginia maritime association 
P.O. Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23614

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/16/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Natural Gas, Inc 
544 S. Independence Blvd 
Virginina Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Committee for Effective Govt. VA  VNGC 
3.Virginia Beach

07/24/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
P.O. Box 29069 
Henrico, VA 23242

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico, VA

10/15/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Radiology Political Action Committee 
2821 Emerywood Pkwy 
200 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

07/15/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Retail Federation PAC 
5101 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

07/15/2024 $750.00 $750.00
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VIRGINIA SOCIETY OF CPAS 
4309 COX ROAD 
GLENN ALLEN, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.GLEN ALLEN

12/17/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia society of the AIA 
2501 monument ave 
richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/02/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Spirits Association 
7106 Silverthread Dr 
Moseley, VA 23120

1. 
2.pac 
3.North chesterfield, VA

12/13/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Transportation Construction Alliance 
620 Moorefield Park Dr. STE120 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236

1. 
2.PAC 
3.North Chesterfield, VA

12/13/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia trial lawyers 
919 East Main Street 
620 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond Va

12/23/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers 
PO. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

10/10/2024 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Visa 
P.O. Box 203730 
Austin, TX 78720

1. 
2.X 
3.Austin, TX

09/17/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Vision Management Services 
325 West Huron 
Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60654

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Chicago, IL

08/05/2024 $500.00 $500.00

VPTA 
11907 Henderson Ct 
Clifton, VA 20124

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Clifton VA

12/19/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

wal *pac 
702 sw 8th st 
bentonville, AR 72716-0150

1. 
2.pac 
3.bentonville, ar

12/19/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Ward, Karen T 
7 Tree Bark Pl 
Hampton, VA 23666

1.Hampton University 
2.Professor 
3.Hampton, VA

10/20/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Waste Management 
P.O. Box 3027 
Houston, TX 77253

1. 
2.Waste management 
3.Houston

07/02/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Weisberg, William I 
9715 Fireside Dr 
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023-2465

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

12/23/2024 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Westmark Hotels 
450 Third Avenue West 
Seattle, WA 98119-4002

1. 
2.Hotel/Lodging/Tourism 
3.Seattle, WA

09/12/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

William Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218-1320

1. 
2.x 
3.Richmond, VA

09/09/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total This Period $537,777.07
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Capitol Square Strategies 
P.O. Box 17213 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.  
2. lobbying firm 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. dinner fundraiser 
5. Actual Cost

12/23/2024 $989.78 $989.78

hunton andrews kurth 
951 East Byrd Street 
Riverfront plaza east tower 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. llc 
3. richmond 
4. dinner fundraiser 
5. Actual Cost

12/17/2024 $2,817.66 $3,817.66

McGuire Woods 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. State PAC fund 
3. Richmond va 
4. dinner fundraiser 
5. Actual Cost

12/01/2024 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Virginia Realtors 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Glen Allen, VA 
4. dinner fundraiser 
5. Actual Cost

12/27/2024 $989.89 $989.89

Total This Period $7,397.33
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fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 07/01/2024 $360.00

Travel Guard Group Inc 
Business Park Drive 
Stevens Point, WI 54482

travel insurance conference Mamie E. 
Locke 07/01/2024 $80.22

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 07/01/2024 $2,445.17

United Airlines 
233 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 07/01/2024 $617.15

United Airlines 
233 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 07/01/2024 $617.15

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 07/02/2024 $250.00

Office Max 
2330-b west mercury blvd 
hampton, VA 23666

office supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 07/03/2024 $12.71

Office Max 
2330-b west mercury blvd 
hampton, VA 23666

office supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 07/05/2024 $61.56

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 07/05/2024 $20.32

Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 07/09/2024 $15.96

Microsoft Corporation 
18011 NE 36th Way 
Redmond, WA 98073

annual fee subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 07/10/2024 $99.99

Dyer Strategies,LLC 
6313 Morningside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23226

fundraising service Mamie E. 
Locke 07/12/2024 $5,000.00

Table Covers Now 
4000 Greenbriar Drive 
Ste 200 
Stafford, TX 77477

custom printed table cloth Mamie E. 
Locke 07/12/2024 $224.59
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balloons for fun 
2911 kecoughtan 
hampton, VA 23661

decorate Luau Mamie E. 
Locke 07/13/2024 $800.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ck 401274439 service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 07/14/2024 $27.06

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 07/15/2024 $360.00

Nest Kitchen &amp; Tap House 
1003 Brick Kiln Blvd 
Newport News, VA 23602

Luau Deposit Mamie E. 
Locke 07/15/2024 $618.79

party city 
17 coliseum crossing 
hampton, VA 23666

Luau reception area decor Mamie E. 
Locke 07/15/2024 $31.67

The Fuzz Band 
11 Edith Key St. 
Hampton, VA 23666

Luau entertainment Mamie E. 
Locke 07/15/2024 $1,350.00

Office Max 
2330-b west mercury blvd 
hampton, VA 23666

office supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 07/16/2024 $596.02

greater hampton roads black democrats 
P.O. Box 3111 
Norfolk, VA 23823

voter engagement sponsor Mamie E. 
Locke 07/17/2024 $1,000.00

Congressional Black Caucus Foundation, Inc. 
1225 I St NW 
Washington, DC 20005

conference fee Mamie E. 
Locke 07/25/2024 $445.00

Act Blue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 07/26/2024 $250.00

The Greenbrier 
101 W Main St 
White Sulphur Springs, VA 24986

Southern Leadership Conference Mamie E. 
Locke 07/29/2024 $2,023.24

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E. Main Street 
2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

sponsorships Mamie E. 
Locke 07/31/2024 $25,000.00

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistance Mamie E. 
Locke 07/31/2024 $360.00
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TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 07/31/2024 $2,445.17

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

travel expense Mamie E. 
Locke 08/01/2024 $504.17

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

travel expense Mamie E. 
Locke 08/01/2024 $213.93

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

travel expense Mamie E. 
Locke 08/01/2024 $84.93

Verizon 
P.O. Box 16801 
Newark, NJ 07101

Telephone, cable, internet Mamie E. 
Locke 08/01/2024 $513.13

Amazon.com Services INC. 
P.O. Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

office Mamie E. 
Locke 08/02/2024 $86.87

Bags in Bulk 
20 W 33rd St 
New York, NY 10001

school supplies for event Mamie E. 
Locke 08/05/2024 $1,272.00

National Caucus of Environmental Legislators 
1100 H Street NW 
Site 600 
Washington, DC 20005

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 08/05/2024 $104.42

Omni Hotels 
400 South 2nd. Street 
Louisville, KY 40202

ncsl Mamie E. 
Locke 08/05/2024 $273.31

Marriott 
280 W Jefferson Street 
Louisville, KY 40202

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 08/06/2024 $257.69

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 08/06/2024 $20.32

Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 08/06/2024 $15.96

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 08/07/2024 $250.00
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Hyatt Regency 
320 W Jefferson St 
Louisville, KY 40202

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 08/12/2024 $1,229.60

Norfolk International Airport 
2200 Norview avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23518

parking Mamie E. 
Locke 08/12/2024 $132.00

Act Blue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Hampton Democratic Committee Mamie E. 
Locke 08/13/2024 $700.00

Act Blue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Virginia Democratic Women's Caucus Mamie E. 
Locke 08/13/2024 $20.00

cox 
P O Box 78000 
dept 781121 
detroit, MI 48278-1121

last bill Mamie E. 
Locke 08/15/2024 $498.54

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office manager Mamie E. 
Locke 08/15/2024 $360.00

State Farm 
2500 Memorial Boulevard 
Murfreesboro, TN 37131

office rental insurance Mamie E. 
Locke 08/16/2024 $325.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 08/16/2024 $20.00

bjs wholesale 
2000 power plant pkwy 
Hampton, VA 23669

back to school event Mamie E. 
Locke 08/19/2024 $42.86

Palmer, Ciara  
31 Cornellius Dr. 
Hampton, VA 23666

b ack to school event Mamie E. 
Locke 08/19/2024 $250.00

wal-mart 
store 1631 
hampton, VA 23666

back to school event Mamie E. 
Locke 08/19/2024 $24.62

Act Blue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

campaign for democracy committee Mamie E. 
Locke 08/26/2024 $5.00

Hyatt Regency 
151 E Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60601

Democratic National Convention Mamie E. 
Locke 08/26/2024 $2,433.92
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Zoom 
55 Almaden Boulevard 
6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95113

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 08/26/2024 $167.90

EQUALITY VIRGINIA 
530 MAIN STREET 
STE 600 
RICHMOND, VA 23219

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 08/30/2024 $250.00

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 08/30/2024 $300.00

Providence Baptist Church 
1331 30th Street 
newport News, VA 23607

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 08/30/2024 $200.00

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 09/03/2024 $2,445.17

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 09/04/2024 $851.96

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 09/04/2024 $28.99

Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 09/04/2024 $15.96

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ck 401333892 service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 09/08/2024 $0.76

Verizon 
1300 I Street NW 
Suite 500 East 
Washington, DC 20005

telephone internet cable Mamie E. 
Locke 09/09/2024 $478.18

Hampton Roads Convention Center 
1610 Coliseum Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

balance sneaker ball Mamie E. 
Locke 09/10/2024 $2,170.00

M &amp; M&#39;s 
700 high street 
hackettstown, NJ 07840

sneakerball Mamie E. 
Locke 09/12/2024 $188.62

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 09/12/2024 $15.00
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4IMPRINT 
101 Commerce St 
P.O. Box 320 
Oshkosh, WI 54901

office staff gear Mamie E. 
Locke 09/13/2024 $480.06

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 09/16/2024 $360.00

The Westin Washington, DC, City Center 
1400 M. Street NW. 
Washington, DC 20005

CBC Legislative Conference Mamie E. 
Locke 09/16/2024 $1,753.51

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 09/20/2024 $250.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ck 401346782 service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 09/22/2024 $4.94

Friends of Whalan McDew 
P.O. Box 1257 
Hampton, VA 23661

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 09/25/2024 $3,000.00

Randy Bowman for Hampton City Council 
P.O. Box 1263 
Hampton, VA 23661

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 09/25/2024 $3,000.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ck 401354710 service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 09/29/2024 $29.63

Parker, Theressa E. 
1040 42nd Street 
Newport News, VA 23607

reimbursement for high tea food Mamie E. 
Locke 09/29/2024 $210.91

Saunders, Danielle  
203 Harbor Drive 
Hampton, VA 23661

musician annual high tea Mamie E. 
Locke 09/29/2024 $200.00

Williamson, Taylor  
603 Maryland Avenue 
Hampton, VA 23661

musician Annual High Tea Mamie E. 
Locke 09/29/2024 $200.00

NAACP Hampton Branch 
P.O. Box 9273 
Hampton, VA 23607

sponsor table Mamie E. 
Locke 09/30/2024 $1,457.68

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

rent Mamie E. 
Locke 09/30/2024 $2,445.17
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fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 10/01/2024 $360.00

Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 10/01/2024 $15.96

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/02/2024 $250.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 10/02/2024 $28.99

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 10/04/2024 $376.95

National Black Caucus of State Legislators 
444 North Capital St NW 
ste 622 
Washington, DC 20001

dues Mamie E. 
Locke 10/04/2024 $200.00

Office Max 
2330-b west mercury blvd 
hampton, VA 23666

office chairs Mamie E. 
Locke 10/07/2024 $128.37

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/07/2024 $15.00

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 10/09/2024 $107.01

Dyer Strategies,LLC 
6313 Morningside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23226

services Mamie E. 
Locke 10/09/2024 $5,000.00

Verizon 
1300 I Street NW 
Suite 500 East 
Washington, DC 20005

phone internet and cable Mamie E. 
Locke 10/10/2024 $475.82

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ck 401399941 service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/13/2024 $98.75

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

fall supplies wreath Mamie E. 
Locke 10/13/2024 $91.83
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Act Blue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Harris Campaign Mamie E. 
Locke 10/15/2024 $100.00

Act Blue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

harris campaign Mamie E. 
Locke 10/15/2024 $70.00

Lucas Burke for Mayor 
P.O. Box 1472 
Richmond, VA 23218

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 10/15/2024 $2,500.00

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2024 $360.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2024 $20.00

Hampton Roads Convention Center 
1610 Coliseum Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

sneaker ball Oct 19 Mamie E. 
Locke 10/17/2024 $4,918.34

food lion 
1164 Big Bethel 
hampton, VA 23666

sneaker ball Mamie. 
Locke 10/18/2024 $89.44

Microsoft Corporation 
18011 NE 36th Way 
Redmond, WA 98073

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2024 $99.99

balloons for fun 
2911 kecoughtan 
hampton, VA 23661

Decorations sneakerball Mamie E. 
Locke 10/19/2024 $750.00

MIXXSTAR DJS 
9912 HOSIER STREET 
STE J 
NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23601

DJ sneakerball oct 19, 2024 Mamie E. 
Locke 10/19/2024 $600.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ck 401426796 service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/20/2024 $93.84

Office Depot 
Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

sneakerball Mamie E. 
Locke 10/21/2024 $42.79

Hilton Garden Inn 
501 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

meeting Mamie E. 
Locke 10/24/2024 $61.88
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Hilton Garden Inn 
501 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

meeting Mamie E. 
Locke 10/24/2024 $5.28

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 10/25/2024 $214.99

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 10/25/2024 $40.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ck 401436230 service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/27/2024 $0.99

Hilton Gardens Inn 
441 International Center Dr 
Sandston, VA 23150

conference Mamie E. 
Locke 10/28/2024 $177.76

Richmond International Airport 
1 Richard E. Byrd Terminal Drive 
Richmond, VA 23250

parking Mamie E. 
Locke 10/28/2024 $12.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 10/29/2024 $28.99

Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 10/29/2024 $27.96

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 10/31/2024 $360.00

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

rent Mamie E. 
Locke 10/31/2024 $2,445.17

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 11/04/2024 $250.00

Verizon 
P.O. Box 16801 
Newark, NJ 07101

telephone, internet, cable Mamie E. 
Locke 11/06/2024 $573.40

The Landing at Hampton 
700 Settlers Landing Rd. 
Hampton, VA 23669

Democratic watchparty Mamie E. 
Locke 11/07/2024 $1,300.00
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Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

Texas 12/14 Mamie E. 
Locke 11/13/2024 $572.95

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 11/15/2024 $360.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

wire bank fee 10/24 Mamie E. 
Locke 11/18/2024 $10.00

Commonwealth Victory Fund 
1710 E. Franklin Street 
2nd fl 
Richmond, VA 23223

Homestead Joint Caucus Retreat 6/18/24-6/21/24 Mamie E. 
Locke 11/19/2024 $1,698.99

SEDGEFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
804 MAIN STREET 
NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23605

donation Thanksgiving baskets Mamie E. 
Locke 11/19/2024 $100.00

Hotel Madison 
710 S Main St 
Ste 149 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Finance retreat Mamie E. 
Locke 11/25/2024 $304.89

Hotel Madison 
710 S Main St 
Ste 149 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Finance Retreat Mamie E. 
Locke 11/25/2024 $247.06

Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

special election & dues Mamie E. 
Locke 11/25/2024 $100,000.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 11/26/2024 $28.99

Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 11/26/2024 $27.96

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 11/30/2024 $360.00

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

rent district Mamie E. 
Locke 12/02/2024 $2,445.17

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/05/2024 $250.00

26 of 34



Locke for State Senate (CC-12-01111) Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

New Orleans Marriott 
555 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA 70130

new Orleans accommodations Mamie e. 
Locke 12/07/2024 $744.76

Norfolk International Airport 
2200 Norview avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23518

parking fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/07/2024 $60.00

Airbnb 
888 Brannan Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103

housing session 2025 Mamie E. 
Locke 12/10/2024 $4,131.29

USPS 
809 Aberdeen Rd 
Hampton, VA 23670

stamps Mamie E. 
Locke 12/10/2024 $146.00

Verizon 
1300 I Street NW 
Suite 500 East 
Washington, DC 20005

telephone internet and cable Mamie E. 
Locke 12/10/2024 $559.39

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

upgrade Mamie E. 
Locke 12/11/2024 $213.93

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Delta Blvd. P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320-6001

upgrade austin tx Mamie E. 
Locke 12/11/2024 $160.18

United States Postal Service 
89 Lincoln St 
Hampton, VA 23669

P.O. Box Rental Mamie E. 
Locke 12/11/2024 $342.00

VPEF 
2205 Andrews Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23669

sponsorship Mamie E. 
Locke 12/11/2024 $500.00

VPEF 
2205 Andrews Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23669

10 tickets for table MLK Mamie E. 
Locke 12/11/2024 $450.00

Norfolk International Airport 
2200 Norview avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23518

parking fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/12/2024 $36.00

paschals 
Concourse B, 6000 N Terminal Rd T120 
Atlanta, GA 30320

ncsl trip food Mamie E. 
Locke 12/12/2024 $23.62

THE STORE AT LBJ 
2313 Red River St 
Austin, TX 78705

ncsl Mamie E. 
Locke 12/13/2024 $109.27
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ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/15/2024 $19.75

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 12/15/2024 $360.00

Runway Rules Academy 
P.O. Box 1723 
Hampton, VA 23669

toy drive Mamie E. 
Locke 12/16/2024 $100.00

The Commonwealth 
901 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

meetings Mamie E. 
Locke 12/18/2024 $435.08

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/19/2024 $5.00

Bingham, Ranay  
4 Grouper Loop 
Hampton, VA 23666

intern Mamie E. 
Locke 12/20/2024 $250.00

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

bonus office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 12/20/2024 $300.00

Owens, Karin  
109 Turret Lane 
Apt 1 
Hampton, VA 23669

bonus staff Mamie E. 
Locke 12/20/2024 $250.00

Wicker, Jennifer  
6408 Manassas Terrace 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

staff stipend Mamie E. 
Locke 12/20/2024 $3,520.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Processing Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/22/2024 $19.75

Airbnb 
888 Brannan Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103

general assembly Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2024 $3,110.99

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2024 $28.99

Verizon 
P.O. Box 16801 
Newark, NJ 07101

telephone internet and cable Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2024 $1,136.79
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Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2024 $27.96

Rouse for Virginia 
P.O. Box 2864 
Virginia Beach, VA 23450

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 12/27/2024 $10,000.00

Boys &amp; Girls Club of the Virginia 
Peninsula 
11825 Rock Landing Dr. 
Newport News, VA 23606

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 12/28/2024 $100.00

C. Waldo Scott Center 
2100 Wickham Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

donation Mamie E. 
Locke 12/28/2024 $100.00

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

rent office space Mamie E. 
Locke 12/31/2024 $2,445.17

Total This Period $233,637.91
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 159 $537,777.07

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 4 $7,397.33

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 15 $676.37

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 178 $545,850.77

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,397.33

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $233,637.91

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $241,035.24

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $354,087.32

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $545,850.77

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $545,850.77

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $899,938.09

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$241,035.24

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $241,035.24

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $658,902.85

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $257,683.77

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $156,011.43

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $545,850.77

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $701,862.20

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $959,545.97

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $59,607.88

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$241,035.24

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $300,643.12

29. Ending Balance $658,902.85

34 of 34


